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Appendix A lb. Location of NRA River Habitat Survey Sites (+) in Central & South
Eastern England.
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Appendix A lb. Location of IFE macroinvertebrate sites (including RIVPACS) and
headwaters, top quality 80-100% (.), good quality. (a), in Central &
South Eastern England.
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Appendix A lb. Location of IFE Biomorphopacs sites (m)in Central & South Eastern
England.
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Appendix A lb. Location of EN 'Holmes' plants distribution sites (0) in Central &
South Eastern England.
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Appendix A lc. Location of all sites, NRA River Habitat Sites (+), WE
macroinvertebrate (., m.),EN 'Holmes' plants distribution (0) and IFE
Biomorphopacs (m) in Wales & South Western England (combined
overlays).
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Appendix A lc. Location of NRA River Habitat Survey Sites (+) in Wales & South
Western England.
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Appendix A lc. Location of IFE macroinvertebrate sites (including RIVPACS) and
headwaters, top quality 80-100% (•), good quality (s), in Wales &
South Western England.
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Appendix A lc. Location of IFE Biomorphopacs sites (N) in Wales & South Western
England.
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Appendix A lc. Location of EN 'Holmes' plants distribution sites (0) in Wales & South
Western England.
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Appendix A ld. Location of all sites, NRA River Habitat Sites (+), IFE
macroinvertebrate (•, a), EN 'Holmes' plants distribution (0) and IFE
Biomorphopacs (s) in Northern England and Southern Scotland
(combined overlays).
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Appendix A ld. Location of NRA River Habitat Survey Sites (+) in Northern England
and Southern Scotland.
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Appendix A ld. Location of IFE macroinvertebrate sites (including RIVPACS) and
headwaters, top quality 80-100% (•), good quality (s), in Northern
England and Southern Scotland.
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Appendix A Id. Location of IFE Biomorphopacs sites (NOin Northern England and
Southern Scotland.
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Major Soil Groups of England and Wales (1:250,000)
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Soil Map of England and Wales (1:250,000)

Map based on the
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in each 5km square.
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Key glcy soils Linsuntyed

11 Sandy elcy soils

I °Mlle glcy soils

I Argillie glcy soils

Hunk-alluvial gley soils

Hunfic-sandy glcy soils

Hunfic glcy soils

Dislurhedsoils

I Raw peat soils

M Earthy real soils

Lak/Sca

M Scothuid



0
100

58

96

94

92

90

BB

86

151293 36333027212110 39 4 E14542 51 54 57 6360 66 69

154

ex

BO

73

76

74

72

70

60

66

54

62

60

58

56

14

52

90

45 -

44

42

39

35 -

34

32

30

20

26

24

22

20

10

15

. 12

SO

4

2

0
0 3

_

1dolma!iligrap- un11pal1 : Admu; a itg
MUM I I Ili I
MITI 11 • noWHOr c. i Plin:..:1.401.1.:::01P	 • um: : 	:
Mili iiiiiggali:
...ailemirE0Ppiii94•511I I111h:: •nodemeedithik 1

91161:11figialma1 M

.-160

90

: SS

:91

52

.113

08

us

-14

.52

-30

-70

:76

- 74

- /2

66

64

62

60

59

. 56

52

-50

48

46

44

42

40

36

36

34

32

30

20

26

24

22

20

1E1

£6

£4

12

10

6

2

0
9 272421185342 30 33 35 39 42 45 48 5451 57 BO 63 es 69



A Natural

Environment
Research
Council


